

8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D, Chandigarh 0172-2511122



NOTICE FOR E-AUCTION-I

Executive Engineer-VIII on behalf of the Chairman, Chandigarh Housing Board Chandigarh invites e-Auction bids for dismantling and disposal of existing office cabins in basement of Block-'A', CHB office building Sector-9D, Chandigarh on "As is where is basis" (No external wall, column, slab, staircase and electric room is to be dismantled) as per schedule mentioned below:-

Milestone dates of e-Auction.

Auction publish date	Start Date: 24/01/2023 at 5.00 PM
Document submission/ payment date	Start Date: 25/01/2023 at 10.00 AM
	End Date: 01/02/2023 at 4.00 PM
Document/payment approval date	Start Date: 01/02/2023 at 4.30 PM
	End Date: 03/02/2023 at 4.00 PM
Auction Date	Start Date: 03/02/2023 at 4.30 PM
·	End Date: 07/02/2023 at 10.30 AM

Detailed Terms & conditions can be downloaded from the website <u>https://www.eauction.gov.in</u>

Ph.: 0172-2511122

Executive Engineer-VIII for & on behalf of Chairman Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh.



8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D, Chandigarh 0172-2511122



NOTICE FOR E-AUCTION-II

Executive Engineer-VIII on behalf of the Chairman, Chandigarh Housing Board Chandigarh invites e-Auction bids for dismantling and disposal of existing office cabins in basement of Block-'A', CHB office building Sector-9D, Chandigarh on "As is where is basis" ((No external wall, column, slab, staircase and electric room is to be dismantled) as per schedule mentioned below:-

Sr. No.	Description of material		Reserve Price (in Rs.)		Earnest Money (in Rs.)	*Last date & time of submission of EMD and **request to allow participation in e-auction		Time and date of start of e-auction	Closing time end date of e-auction*	
1.	DISMENTLING OF EXISTING CABINS IN BASEMENT OF BLOCK-'A', CHB, OFFICE BUILDING, SECTOR 9-D, CHANDIGARH ON "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS" (NO EXTERNAL WALL, COLUMN, SLAB, STAIRCASE AND ELECTRIC ROOM ETC. IS TO BE DISMENTALLED) Time Allowed from the date of receipt of full payment: 45 Days	1,98	8,000/-	20,0	00/-	* 01/02/2023 at 4.00 PM	** 03/02/2023 at 4.00 PM	03/02/2023 at 4.30 PM	07/02/2023 at 10.30 AM	

The detailed terms and conditions of e-auction can be downloaded from the website <u>https://www.eauction.gov.in.</u>

Executive Engineer-VIII Chandigarh Housing Board Chandigarh. 4/